. | V.
OFFER NO._ 47

[4
Place: Hathi Khana.

Nature of acquisition: Permanent,

b

In persuance of Notification No.F.15(22)/54-L.S.G
dated the 16th July, 1958, issued under the orders of the

Chief Commissioner, Delhi, 1772,08 square yards of land

was notified for acquisition for the Resettlement of

Displaced Persons by the Govermment at the public expense

M
at Hathi Khana. It was supergéded by Corrigendum Notification
of the even number dated the 11th May, 1959, describing

the area as 902.08 square yards. A/6 shop site 870 square
yards, was left out because its adjustment is to be made
by book value as it is owned by the Delhi Development

Authority.

TRUL AREA,
As given in the Corrigendum,902.08 square yards

of land is under acquisition which has been found to be

correcﬁ,eﬂy actual measurement at the spot by P.W.D. and

has been admitted as such by the person interested

in hiSNObJections received on the 12th December, 1958 .

Therefore, the area of 902.08 square yards under ascquisition

is taken as correct,

COMPENSATION 3=

Shri Mohd Umar General Attorney for Mushtaq Ahmed

Multani through his written objection and claim dated”

nil received in this officd on the 12th December, 1958
demaided Rs.1,00,000/~ for the super-structures and

further added that the notice regarding the acquisition

of plot Nos, i,2 & 3 might be cancelled or in the alternative

the plots alongwith the super-structures should also

be vauired. In his another written claim dated the 28th

\

'=Aqgust, 1958, he demanded t ‘ 1c tion agt 82



(i) UYarket value of the land %.i,SB,EO0.00
]

(i1} Valuve of superstructures. 00,000,00
Gii) Damages for use and occupation. 61,200.00

(iv) Interest at the rate of &% on
(i) above. ) 69,003,00
Total - 3,65,505,00

B!
-

I  (v) Compensation for compulsory
4 acquisition at 15/, of the
3 total compensation, 54,825.00

Grand Total *-  Ro. 4,20,328,00 .

He 1laid down therein that he purchased it from the

Delhi Improvement Trust on the following dates and rates i-

§~No. Dote of Brice per Square Area of Total price paid

1 Purchase, yard, plot. including stamp duty.
8,5,1945 Rse 45/~ : 302,08 &.12870/1§y3
6.5,1945 Rse 40/~ 300,00 Rs.11187/-/~
6.3.1946 .42/~ 300.00 Rs.11802/-/-

He mentioned therein that the land tax had been assessed
at about ¥.91.50np per year, which was payable since the date
of purchase. Although these plots were originally residential
plots but shop-cum-flats had been permitted to be constructed
thereon since 1948 and were , therefore, utilised by M.0.R.
for that purpose in January, 1950, The value of the plots
had registered a very sharp rise to 50% in 1946, to 400%
after Independence and the market value on 7.7.1958 was not
less‘than Rse150/= per square yard. Besides the land he was also
owner of the superstructures which came up without his consent
or knowledge. The rental value of these plots was B.100/- per
month and ks,61,200/- from 1-1-1950 upto 3-7-1958. He made
geveral other representstions and served the Goverrment with
notice under Section 80 of the C.F.C,

The method of assesgment of compensation in such cases
ig given in clause(e) of Sub-Section 1 of Section 7 of the
Resettlement of Displaced persons(lend Acquisition) Act, 1948.

Vherein, it has been laid down that "an arbitrator, in mag;ng

Contd v Buuss




-3 -

iR

his award,shail have due regard to the Frovisions

of sub gection(l) of Seotiop‘ZZ of the Land
Acquisition Act, 1894( 1 of 1894) 3

Provided that the market value referred to in clause

first of sub section(l) of section 23 of the said Act

shall be deemed to be the market value of such land
on the date of publication of the notice under
section 3, or on the Ist day of September, 1939 in

addition of 40% which ever is less,

Provided further that where such land has been held

by the owner thereof under a purpose’'made before
the Ist day of April, 1948, but after the Ist day
of September, 1939, by a Registered document, or a

decree for pre=emption between the aforesaid dates,

the compensation shall be the price actually paid

by the purchaser or the amount on payment of

which may have acquired the land in the decree for

pre-emption,”

In the present case according to the written
claim dated 28-8-1958 the land in question was purchased
on 6-3-1945 %%‘8-5—1945. According to the report of the

}uuuul’ “an

Naib Tehsildar Land Acquisition dated the 12th January, 1959,

the land in question was purchased on the 29th HMarcn, 1944

of which the details are given below :-

DPlot No. Date. of purchage. Considerationa.
1 S 29,3,1944 13,592/10/~ =
2 29.3,1944 12,000/-/~
3 29.3.1944 12,600/-/-

i

Total :- 38193710/~
- The details about the transfer of these plots
as given in the written claim dated 28.8.1958, have already
been mentioned above., Accordirg to which the total amount
comes to k.35,859/10/-. It falls under the IInd proviso |

under sub-clause(e) of Sub-Sec%ion 1 of Section 7 of the

\

t

I




-4 -
of the said Act and , therefore, in this case the price
actually paid by the purchaser should be offered to him.
The price of land of §.35,8569/10/- will be offered to the.

person interested on the 18th instant.

L STRUCTURES,

Through his several written claims the person interssted

claimed compensation for the super-giructures worth
Rs.1,00,000/- set up by the Ministry of Rehabilitation.
The position of the l.C.E. was only of tres-passer and the

structures were set up without his consent or knowledge,

super-structures had in law become the property

those
as the building must, under these circumstances, went

with the landayﬁy no stretch of imagination such sort
of claim is entertainable. He himself admitted that the

gtructures were not set up by him. As the land is being
acquired by the Ministry of Rehabilitation in a proper
way it is not at all justifiable that the structures

made on the land under vauisipion by it should be

calculated in the account of the person interested. o

This claim of the person interested is preposterous

and is hereby Lgnored

SEVERENCES: =

No claim for severence has been put up nor has it

been made out,

- INJEREST: -

Generally the interest on the amount of compensation

accrues from the -date of ﬁassession or the date of

notification which ever is latter. In the present
.case possession was taken by the Mlnlstry of Rehablllt—

;ailon on the 15th October, 1955 06 1ts own accord




‘vehéﬁently protested wgainst it.‘Théré is no prbviéion in

the said Act that any interest be paid k® on the amount of
compensation, The matter of unaﬁ£horised possession will be
got settled by the.person interested by Civil Courts Under

M $ - -
he¥circumstances, no interest is allowed on the amount of
_ " \

The person interested has claimed 15% for the complusory
neture of action. There is no provision in the said Act for
auch‘éisort of solatium. It is, therefore, not allowed to be

dded to the amount of compensation.

PPORT T OMMENT

T e AT

According to the entries in the record on the file Shri
hd Mushtag Almad son of Mohd.Siddique Multani is the only
»son interested in the land under actuisitbn to whom

mpensation money would be disbursed, m;L

| T GOWETWQRIM,
ED THE 15th Yay, 1959. A T

Copy forwarded to Naib-Tehsildar I(Shri Anin lal) for
i ormln% the person interested for the 18th instant,
ely.

nositiv through a special messanger.

ccountant should prepare the statement and keep other
eady on that day., ' .

con@ETENTA/uTHORIT y
S DEIAT |

(VAN ‘

=B




